
Christopher M. Ziebell, MD, FACEP 

Emergency Department Medical Director 

University Medical Center Brackenridge 



 ED Crowding 

 Input 

 Throughput 

 Output 

 Variability 

 Natural (Uncontrollable) 

 Artificial (Potentially Controllable) 

 Scheduling of elective procedures 

 Scheduling of discharges 
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UMCB ED Average Registrations by Hour, Sunday
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UMCB ED Average Registrations by Hour, Monday
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UMCB ED Average Registrations by Hour, Tuesday
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UMCB ED Average Registrations by Hour, Wednesday
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UMCB ED Average Registrations by Hour, Thursday
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UMCB ED Average Registrations by Hour, Friday
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UMCB ED Average Registrations by Hour, Saturday

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

0:00 2:00 4:00 6:00 8:00 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 20:00 22:00

FY 08
FY 09
FY 10



 A Function of 

 Lab 

 X-ray 

 Nursing efficiency 

 Physician Efficiency 

 Real Estate 



 ED Discharge 

 ED Observation 

 Movement to Inpatient areas 



 Natural (Uncontrollable) 



 Staff to peak volumes 

 Expensive 

 Staff to average volumes 

 Increases error rate at peak times 

 Burns out staff 

 Increases wait times for our patients 

 Staff to averages with a dynamic pool for peak 
times 

 Not always practical 

 Maintaining a dynamic pool can be expensive 



 Reduce variability 

 Natural variability is not controllable 

 Artificial Variability can be managed 



 Scheduling of elective procedures 

 Scheduling of discharges 





Non Emergent Cases
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